## No. A-19011/01/2019-Admn.I Government of India

## Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Date: 06.03.2019

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training's Order No. 4/01/2019-CS-I (D) dated 06.02.2019 and on being relieved from their respective Departments, following Officers are taken on the strength of this Department as Deputy Secretary (ad-hoc) in the Level 12 of Pay Matrix from the date mentioned against their names:

(i) Shri K. P. J. Gerald, Deputy Secretary (ad-hoc) : 28.02.2019 (FN)
(ii) Shri S. C. Shrivastava, Deputy Secretary (ad-hoc) : 01.03.2019 (FN)
(iii) Shri Harsh Prakash, Deputy Secretary (ad-hoc) : 05.03.2019 (FN)

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Telephone No. : 23382779

## Distribution :-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble AM/ PS to Hon'ble MOS (Agri & FW)(KR)
- 2. PPS to Secretary (ADF)/ AS & FA
- 3. All Divisional Heads/ PPS to AHC
- Officers concerned.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Estt.), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi. It is requested that Service Book and LPC of Shri K. P. J. Gerald may be sent to this Department.
- 6. The Under Secretary (Admn.), Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi. It is requested that Service Book and LPC of Shri S.C. Srivastava may be sent to this Department.
- 7. The Under Secretary (E-I), Department of Agriculture Cooperation and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi. It is requested that Service Book and LPC of Shri Harsh Prakash may be sent to this Department
- 8. Shri K. Srinivasan, Under Secretary, CS-I(D), Department of Personnel and Training, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t. order No. 4/01/2019-CS-I (D) dated 06.02.2019
- 9. P&AO (Sectt.), Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 10. Cash And Coordination Section/ DDO / Hindi Section for providing Hindi version.
- 11. NIC, DAHD for updating the website of the Department
- 12. Service Book/ Guard File/ Spare Copies.